SSRC 2012

Tavling

Klass 1

1 Hakan Stahl
2 Per-Ola Thornberg
3 Jim Nilsson
4 Ola Wingren
5 Daniel Brorsson
6 Christer Westerdahl
7 Erik Telehagen
8 Per Eriksson
9 Morgan Olsson
10 Simon Nilsson
11 Anders Hjalmeby
12 Peder Johansson
13 Jonny Ottosson
14 Thomas Karlsson

15 Christoffer Nordholm

16 Bjorn Johansson

17 Roger Petersson

18 Par Nordahl

19 Jimmy Wessbo

20 Anders Ostberg

21 Kristoffer Karlsson

22 Mattias Olsson

23 Arne Radstrom

24 Marcus Lundstrom

25 Peter Elg

26 Ulf Johansson

27 Johan Rosenqvist

28 Fredrik Eidhall

29 Sven Fondell

30 Hakan Suld

31 Peder Johansson

32 Jonas Thorsell

33 Olliver Axelsson
Ingvar Nilsson

35 Jonas Henrysson

36 Peter Arleskog
Ingemar Mansson

38 Thomas Kristiansson

Johan Kastenman
40 Thomas Gustafsson

Marcus Johansson

Tommy Svensson

Robin Jonsson

Erik Larsen

Tyko Nilsson

Skillingaryds MK
Vetlanda RRC
SMK Horby
SMK Horby
Wixjd MS
Skillingaryds MK
Wixjd MS
Emadalens MK
Vimmerby MS
SMK Horby
Skillingaryds MK
MK Team Treske
SMK Horby

S:a Sunnerbo MK
SMK Horby
Trelleborgs MK
Lessebo MK

MK Ratten
Kullings MS
SMK Horby
SMK Trollhattan
Fryksdalens MK
MK Ratten
Skillingaryds MK
Saffle MC

Sédra Sunnerbo
H66rs MK
Skillingaryds MK
SMK Horby
Osthammars MK
Kullings MS
Falképings MK
Skillingaryds MK
Hallefors MK
Hassleholms MK
Emadalens MK
SMK Horby
Wixjd MS
Krianstad MK
Wixjd MS
Gullabo RC

SMK Horby
Ydre MK
Hedeland MK
Hassleholms MK

Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
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Kjell Hansson

Lars Ohlson
Ingemar Thelander
Siegfried Mayr
Thomas Lahti
Simon Erlandsson
Roger Fransson
Joakim Kallberg
Andreas Westlund
Torbjorn Karlsson
Mats Johansson
Alexander Cruse
Lena Sandelius
Peter Allo

Oskar Johansson
Olivier Hugla
Christer Andersson

Klass 2

1 Viktor Karlsson
2 Tom Kristensson
3 Kim Nilsson
4 Fredrik Persson
5 Pontus Berglund
6 Tom Andersson
7 Lennart Nilsson
8 Tim Pettersson
9 Christian Eliasson
10 Robert Blomberg
11 Mattias Erelt
12 Kristoffer Karlsson
13 Ulrik Nilsson
14 Markus Theorin
15 Andreas Berg
16 Emil Bergkvist
17 Erik Harrysson
18 Jim Andersson
19 Andreas Persson
20 Jimmy Méllerstrom
21 Linus Flodin
22 Daniel Brorson

Dals MK

SMK Vingaker
SMK Gévle
Fundrivers
NMS-Boden
Vannas MK
Vannas MK
Oresundsbro MK
Kullings MS
Rasbo MK
Goteborgs MF
Kils Mk Bil
Goteborgs MF
Katrineholms MK
SMK Nykoping
Héassleholms MK
Arlévs MC

Vimmerby MS
SMK Horby
Osby MK
Héastveda FRC
Arlévs MC
Almhults MK
Dalby MK
Wixjé MS
Wixjé MS

SMK Trollhattan
Wixjé MS
Wixjé MS
Dalby MK
Skillingaryds MK
SMK Horby
Hofors MS
Eslévs MK

Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo

Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo

Norrahammars MK Volvo

Simrishamns MK
Héassleholms MK
Kils MK Bil
Waxjo MS

23 Alexander Alexanderssor Vimmerby MS

24 Christian Juhlin
25 Fredrik Eidhall
26 Erik Karlstrom
27 Oskar Lundmark

Johan Nyman
29 Anton Claesson
30 Magnus Gad

SMK Horby
Skillingaryds MK
N&ssjo MK
Kullings MS
SMK Trollhattan
Grimslévs MS
Lessebo MK

Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
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Volvo
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Volvo
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31 Mikael Larsson

32 Daniel Hansson

33 Anton Jansson

34 Robin Bayley-P

35 Linus Svensson

36 Niklas Eriksson
Hakan Rahlin

38 Henrik Carlsson

39 Lena Bodin

40 Mikael Johansson

41 Simon Bruzell

42 Martin Adolfsson
Bjorn Strid
Mikael Steen
Andreas Johansson
Tobias Andersson
Sebastian Johansson
Emil Karlsson
Thomas Carlsson
Tore Bigsten
Tom Thomasson
Johan Karlsson

Karl-Johan Borhammar

Pontus Hennstrém
Pontus Jardstedt
Jimmie Karlsson
Pontus Nilsson
Ario Bamberg

Klass 3

1 Mattis Olsson
2 Magnus Johansson
3 Daniel Halldén
4 Kjell Fransson
5 David Bellborg
6 Pierre Fransson
7 Morgan Eriksson
8 Joacim Kristiansson
9 Thord Johansson
10 Urban Hjartfors
11 Lars Martensson
12 Hans Johansson
13 Kristoffer Thérjesson
14 Johan Karlsson
15 Robert Karlsson
16 Jonas Olsson
17 Mats Andersson
18 Stefan Hakansson
19 Johan Green

Rénne MK
Gullabo RC
Kinds MK
Grimslévs MS
Skillingaryds MK
Nybro AC
Lessebo MK

MK Ran
Grimslévs MS
SMK Trollhattan
Ljungby MK
Saffle MC
Almhults MK
Skillingaryds MK
Skillingaryds MK
Kullings MS
Gotene MK
Hallefors MK
Waxjo MS
Gotene MK

MK Ratten
Kullings MS
Kullings MS
Vannas MK
Kullings MS
Ryds MK

SMK Nykoping
Arlévs MC

Gullabo RC
Almhults MK
Skillingaryds MK
Vimmerby MS
Ryds MK
Vimmerby MS
Gullabo RC

SMK Horby
SMK Horby
Lessebo MK
SMK Horby
Olofstroms MK
Ryds MK

Nissjo MK
Ljungby MK
Héassleholms MK
Eslévs MK
Almhults MK
Héassleholms MK

Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo

Toyota
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
VW
VW
Volvo
Opel
Volvo
VW
Volvo
Volvo
Opel
Volvo
VW
Ford
Opel
Ford
VW
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20 Patrik Johansson
21 Hakan Tagesson
22 Janne Kristiansson
23 Fredrik Carlsson
24 Christoffer Holmberg
25 John Nilsson
26 Rickie Borgstrom
27 Bengt Ragntoft
28 Johan Svensson
29 Peder Hadarsson
30 Mikael Andersson
31 Magnus Carlsson
32 David Lindstrém
Mikael Carlsson
34 Torbjorn Gunnarsson
35 Anders Lindstrom
36 Elias Bjorkdahl
37 Jonas Bloom
Ola Schonstrom
Andreas Akesson
40 Leif Lindahl
41 Gorgen Persson
42 Peter Liwell
43 Henrik Lennartsson
Martin Nilsson
45 Urban Farback
46 Stefan Jonsson
Patrik Ahman
Mikael Andersson
Michael Klaar
Karl-Erik Forsman
Jorgen Olsson
Jonas Sandgren
Jens Hansen
Bjorn Larsson
Bjorn Beck
Stefan Hanhela
Mikael Andersson
Jorgen Hagglund
Fredrik Johansson
Niclas Melin
Conny Johansson
Tobbe Pettersson
Anders Hultberg
Christoffer Jacobsson
Mattias Jirvelius
Ake Mansson
Conny Svensson
K Boalt Johnsson
Tim Svanholt

Waxjo MS Volvo
Nybro AC Volvo
Waxjo MS Volvo
Waxjo MS Volvo
Karlskrona AK Opel

Kristianstads MK~ BMW
Osby MK Volvo
SMK Horby Volvo
SMK Valdemarsvik Volvo
SMK Eksjo Opel

Kristianstads MK~ Volvo
Waxjo MS Volvo
Skillingaryds MK Volvo

Norrahammars MK Volvo

Tomelilla MK Volvo
Kristianstads MK Volvo
Gotlands MF Volvo
Norrahammars MK Volvo
Arlévs MC Volvo
Nybro AC Volvo
Karlskrona AK Volvo
Héassleholms MK Volvo
Eskilstuna MK VW
Skillingaryds MK Volvo
SMK Horby Volvo
Waxjo MS Opel
Vannas MK VW
Almunge MK Opel
Héassleholms MK Volvo
Toarps MK Volvo
Botkyrka MK Opel
Ryds MK Volvo
Falkdpings MK VW
SMK Horby Volvo
Forshaga MC Volvo
Amals MK Ford
Eskilstuna MK VW
Almhults MK BMW
VOMK Volvo
SMK Valdemarsvik Volvo
Nassjo MK Opel
Gotlands MF Volvo
Gotlands MF Volvo
Gotlands MF Volvo
Gotlands MF Ford
SMK Orebro Ford
Asarums MS Volvo
Héassleholms MK Volvo
Broby MK Volvo
Hedelands MK VW
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Daniel Johansson
David Pettersson

Klass 4

1 Robin Adolfsson
2 Max Svensson
3 Marten Nilsson
4 Joakim Nilsson
5 Bjoérn Borgquist
6 Oskar Nilsson
7 Anders Aberg
8 Viktor Karlsson
9 Markus Svensson
10 Christer Stark
11 Lars Lindelow
12 Mattias Persson
13 Jimmy Kristensen
14 Johannes Haraldsson
15 Martin Holmberg
16 Magnus Gorling
17 Peter Jonasson
18 Robert Scholander
19 Hannu Saikanmaki
20 Andreas Martinsson
21 Emrik Smedberg
Mattias Lonn
23 Boris Olsson
24 Robert Svensson
25 Fredrik Lundberg
26 Anders Andersson
27 Jonny Hederstedt
28 Robert Norss
29 Richaed Hartzell
30 Christer Persson
Anders Jangeby
Mick Fraas
Mikael Gunnarsson
Magnus Samuelsson
Daniel Steiner
Tomas Christiansen
37 Peter Jingskog
38 Bengt-Erik Gillberg
39 Peter Sivtoft
40 Stefan Carling
41 Jens E Eriksen
Dan Skarin
43 Ole Jensen

Nollatta MK
Asarums MS

Waxjo MS
Gullabo RC
Simrishamns MK
Simrishamns MK
Olofstroms MK
Waxjo MS
Héassleholms MK
Nybro AC
Almhults MK
Waxjo MS

SMK Horby
Svedala MK
Waxjo MS
Héassleholms MK
Héassleholms MK
Team Skogsdakarna
Ydre MK

SMK Eksjo
Olofstroms MK
Almhults MK
Waxjo MS
Linkdpings MS
Degerfors RC
Karlskrona AK
SMK Eksjo
Vimmerby MS
Gotlands MF
Team Skogsakarna
Norrkdpings MK
Ljungby MK
Nassjo MK
FAMA

Gullabo RC

MK Kinda

Arlévs MC
Gullabo RC
Gullabo RC
Asarums MS
Kristianstads MK
Toarps MK

Naf Msp A&B
Skillingaryds MK
Komo

Suzuki
Toyota

Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
BMW
Volvo
VW
VW
BMW
Volvo
Volvo
VW
Volvo
VW
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Citroen
Ford
Volvo
Honda
Volvo
Opel
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Ford
Honda
VW
Volvo
BMW
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
BMW
Volvo
Renault
Volvo
Renault
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44 Gunnar Olsson

45 Leo Betcke
Christian Classon
Joakim Smedberg
Carl-Johan Ekwall
Mikael Olsson
Joakim Wigertsson
Andreas Frélander
Tobias Warnstrom
Jimmy Wessbo
Andreas Pettersson
Mikael Larsson
Jorgen Andersson

Klass 5

1 Mats Hult
2 Fredrik Tilgard
3 Martin Olsson
4 Krister Bengtsson
5 Henrik Thagesson
6 Jonas Andersson
7 Christian Transtrom
8 Christoffer Johansson
9 Mattias Cassegard
10 Per-Ola Berg
11 Emma Svensson
12 Tony Magnusson
13 Andreas Sjostrom
14 Tom Tallberg
15 Niklas Ahlberg
16 Jan Nilsson
17 Kjell Svensson
Kjell Andersson
19 Kasper Schonberg
Tomas Wernersson
Ola Petersson
22 Marcus Johansson
Jonas Ragntoft
Martin Tallberg
25 Soéren Sjégren
26 Jimmy Gdéransson
Johan Sundqyvist
Simon Adolfsson
Rickard Petersson
Jimmy Alvarsson

Pilatorps MK
Skepptuna MK
Gullabo RC
Gotene MK
Granna MK
Gotlands MF
Kullings MS
Gotlands MF
MK Kinda
Kullings MS
Norrkdpings MK
SMK Horby
Kullings MS

Asarums MS
Ljungby MK
Kristianstads MK
Olofstroms MK
Nybro AC
Gullabo RC

SMK Horby
Asarums MS
Team Skogsdkarna
Lessebo MK
Broby MK
Tomelilla MK
Nybro AC
Héassleholms MK
Toarps MK
Gotlands MF
Ryds MK

Kinds Mk

Vikin Auto Sport
Skillingaryds MK
Karlskrona AK
Kullings MS
SMK Horby
Héassleholms MK
Héassleholms MK
VOMK

Ljungby MK
Team Skogsdkarna
Vetlanda RRC
Granna MK

Volvo

VW 0
Opel 0
Volvo

Toyota

Ford

Volvo

Citroen

Opel

Volvo

Volvo

Volvo

VW

Volvo 45 60 45
Opel 36 52 39
Volvo 0O 0 33
Volvo 44 30
Volvo 36
Volvo 39 27
VW 33 48 24
Volvo 30 40
BMW

Volvo

Volvo 36 21
VW 24

Volvo 0
Opel

Toyota

Volvo

BMW

Opel

VW 27 0
Opel

Volvo

Opel

VW

Opel

Opel 21

BMW 0
BMW 0 O
Toyota

Volvo

Volvo
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Klass 6
1 Stoffe Nilsson
2 Ake Jacobsson
3 Anders Jonasson
4 Jens Persson
5 Ingvar Andersson
6 Patrik Johansson
7 Joachim Grahn
8 Mikael Wehlin
9 Thomas Gustafsson
10 Rickard Andersson
11 Osborn Eklundh
12 Goéran Lindstrém
13 Bengt Johansson
14 Joachim Carlstrom
15 Claes Engwall
16 Johan Rudengren
Fredrik Lenander
18 Stefan Pettersson
19 Bjorn Persson
Algot Oberg

21 Torbjoérn Gunnarsson

22 Peter Nilsson

23 Anders Stjernqvist

24 Kenneth Johansson

25 Nils Jensen

26 Mathias Lundahl
Michael Brucesson

Klass 7

1 Stefan Ottosson

2 Johan Edquist

3 Simon Komulainen

4 Erik Bergman

5 Carl Ryke

6 Gustav Tillgren

7 Patrik Sundqvist

8 Thobias Svensson

9 Ronald Hansson
10 Sten-Axel Hedlund
11 Mats Adolfsson
12 Mikael Jirvelius
13 Christoffer Lund
14 Nicke Larsson
15 Magnus Nyberg
16 Martin Holmberg
17 Sven Fransson
18 David Pettersson
19 Ake Kjellgren
20 Erik Braf

Héassleholms MK
Emadalens MK
Waxjo MS
Héassleholms MK
Héassleholms MK
Waxjo MS
Simrishamns MK
Héassleholms MK
Waxjo MS

SMK Horby
Simrishamns MK
Huddinge MK
Nollatta MK
Gullabo RC
Vetlanda RRC
Eskilstuna MK
Trelleborgs MK
Gotlands BF
Huddinge MK
Eskilstuna MK
Tomelilla MK
Olofstroms MK
Héassleholms MK
Kullings MS
Haninge MK
Vimmerby MS
Gotlands MF

Vetlanda RRC
SMK Horby
Waxjo MS
Skillingaryds MK
Karlskrona AK
Trelleborgs MK
Ljungby MK
SMK Horby
Lunds AC
Toarps MK
Nassjo MK
Fjugesta MS
Kullings MS
Kristianstads MK
Gotlands MF
Hassleholms MK
Waxjo MS
AsarumsMS
VOMK
Vimmerby MS

Subaru
Ford
Mitsubishi
Subaru
Subaru
Mitsubishi
Ford
Subaru
Mitsubishi
Audi
Subaru
Mitsubishi
Mitsubishi
Mitsubishi
Skoda
Mitsubishi
Subaru
Ford

Ford
Subaru
Toyota
Mitsubishi
Mazda
Mitsubishi
Skoda
Skoda
Mitsubishi

VW
VW
Seat
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
VW
Volvo
VW
Opel
Volvo
VW
Mazda
Volvo
Volvo
Toyota
Volvo
VW
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Klass 8

1 Bjorn Johnsson

2 Per Molin

3 Péar Johansson

4 Anders Svensson

5 Einar Fors

6 Tim Pettersson

7 Emelie Mortensen

8 Anna Larsson

9 Johan Olsson
10 Gerry Andersson
11 Keith Wennberg
12 Mattias Lindqvist
13 Kjell Larsson
14 Anders Larsson
15 Marcus Johansson
16 Emil Lagerqvist
17 Stefan Olofsson
18 Leif Nilsson
19 Ola Schon
20 Arne Martensson
21 Frida Axelsson

Sebastian Johansson

23 Johan Norss

24 Kjell Svensson

25 Fredrik Mauritzon

26 Joakim Friberg

27 Peter Dahlsund

28 Tobias Haard

29 Andreas Petersson

30 Jonas Neldeborn

31 Niklas Jennersjo

32 Anders Ortscheid

33 Hakan Berglund
Fredrik Karlsson
Marcus Stendal
Rasmus Andersson
Hans Soderlund
Joakim Berneros
Anneli Johnzon

Hassleholms MK~ VW

Toarps MK Ford
Gullabo RC VW
Emadalens MK Volvo
SMK Horby Volvo
Waxjo MS Volvo
Skillingaryds MK~ Volvo
Waxjo MS Opel
Waxjo MS Opel

Vimmerby MS Saab
Skillingaryds MK Volvo
Oskarshamns RRC VW

Vara MK VW
Kristianstads MK~ VW
Gullabo RC VW
Gotlands MF Volvo
Hassleholms MK Opel
Arlévs MC Volvo
Tomelilla MK Saab
Arlévs MC Volvo
Skillingaryds MK~ VW
Gotlands MF VW
Vetlanda RRC VW
Ryds MK BMW
Asarums MS Volvo
VOMK Opel
Varbergs MK Saab

Skillingaryds MK Volvo
Vimmerby MS VW
Trelleborgs MK VW
Oskarshamns RRC VW
Almhults MK Opel
Norrahammars MK VW
Héassleholms MK Volvo
Norrahammars MK Ford
Gullabo RC Volvo
Vara MK Ford
Silverdalens MSK  Saab
Varbergs MK Saab
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65
40

50
55

20

35

25

60
48
44
40
28
52

36

24
16

32

20

36
45
27
24
39

30

33

412
395
323
290
223
216
170
164
161
145
920
75
66
60
50
48
48
40
39
39
36
36
35
33
32
30
28
25
24
20
16
15

O OO0 oooo



PRISPOTTLISTA

1 Stefan Ottosson

2 Viktor Karlsson

3 Stoffe Nilsson

4 Mats Hult

5 Robin Adolfsson

6 Hakan Stahl

7 Max Svensson

8 Bjorn Johnsson

9 Mattis Olsson
10 Per Molin
11 Per-Ola Thérnberg
12 Fredrik Tilgard
13 Magnus Johansson
14 Tom Kristensson
15 Daniel Halldén
16 Johan Edqvist
17 Tim Pettersson
18 Kjell Fransson
19 Ake Jacobsson
20 Jim Nilsson
21 Par Johansson
22 Simon Komulainen
23 Kim Nilsson
24 Fredrik Persson
25 Martin Olsson
26 Krister Bengtsson
27 Marten Nilsson
28 David Bellborg
29 Erik Bergman
30 Anders Svensson
31 Carl Ryke
32 Daniel Brorson
33 Henrik Thagesson
34 Jonas Andersson
35 Joakim Nilsson
36 Ola Wingren
37 Anders Jonasson
38 Bjorn Borgquist
39 Pontus Berglund
40 Christer Westerdal

Vetlanda RRC
Vimmerby MS
Hassleholms MK
Asarums MS
Wiixjd MS
Skillingaryds MK
Gullabo RC
Hassleholms MK
Gullabo RC
Toarps MK
Vetlanda RRC
Ljungby MK
Almhults MK
SMK Horby
Skillingaryds MK
SMK Horby
Wixjd MS
Vimmerby MS
Emadalens MK
SMK Horby
Gullabo RC
Wixjd MS

Osby Mk
Hastveda FRC
Kristianstads MK
Olofstroms MK
Simrishamns MK
Ryds MK
Skillingaryds MK
Emadalens MK
Karlskrona AK
Wixjd MS
Nybro AC
Gullabo RC
Simrishamns MK
SMK Horby
Wixjd MS
Olofstroms MK
Arlévs MC
Skillingaryds MK

A
Volvo
Subaru
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
VW
Toyota
Ford
Volvo
Opel
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
A
Volvo
Volvo
Ford
Volvo
A
Seat
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
A
A
Volvo
A
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Mitsubishi
BMW
Volvo
Volvo

45
39
45
45
45

45
21

24
36
36
30
39
27
33
30
30
45

33
24
36

36
27

36

45

39
39
39
36
30

60
52
52
60

60
60
60
60
40
48
52
16
28
44
40
60
52

28

28

44

44
44
48

28
32
36

52
40
44
48
48

45
45
27
45
36
45
45
45
33
36
36
39
45
39
18
36

30
39
30
39
24
36
30
33
30
33

39
21

33
36
27
39
24

15

45
45
45

39
45
45
45
39
33
39
27
24

36
30
39
27
39
33
39
33
36
30
39
33

30

30
39
27
30
45
27
30
36
30

60
60
52
44
60
60

60
40
48
52

52
40
60
44

48
60
44
52
32
36
52
28
36
40
32
52
24
40
36
60
52

32
48

60
52
48
60
52
60
60
52
60
40

44
52
48
44
48
60
40
52
48
44
28
12
16
40
48

48
44
12
40

52
48
32
44
24

20

45
45
45
33
39
45
45
45
45
39
30
45
27
39
39

15
36

39

30
33
36
39
36
27
30
39
27
33
27

33
33
36
30
30

75
75
75
75
65
75
75

65
75
65
55
55
45
60
60
65
75
65
55
60
45
55

50
45
50
50
65
45
55
40
65

60

60
60

60
52
60
44
60

52
60

48
60
60
44
60

44
52

52

44
36
48
40
52
40
48

52
40
48
40
48
36

48

44

44
52

45
36
45
45
39
45
45

33
36
39
30
24
45
30
39
39

15
45
33
39
33
36

27
39

27

39
33
33
21

36
27
33

540
501
494
451
439
435
427
412
396
395
393
388
375
374
370
368
363
338
337
337
323
322
319
317
317
312
305
304
291
290
287
284
278
274
271
267
256
242
241
228



